
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
5 

69 
44 
68 
15 

7 
6 

18 
78 

2 
29 
97 
85 
13 
14 
11 
19 
64 

1 
30 
35 
66 
21 
24 
31 
10 
65 
75 

Name 
BATTAGLIA Enrico 
LIOTTI Salvatore 
CUNSOLO Francesco 
CAMBIASO Rodolfo 
ORLANDO Riccardo 
TONALINI Cristian 
CASARIN Luca 
D'AMICO Andrea 
FERRANTE Ferdinando 
TEMPESTI Claudio 
A N TO N IELLO  C o s im o  D a m ia no  
DELL'EDERA Andrea 
SIANO Daniele 
COLUSSI Niccolò 
LIENARD Matheo 
AGNES Aurelien 
DI BELLO Vito 
LUCI Giulio 
CROZZOLO Federico 
MASCI Andrea 
STOLA Armando 
FELISA Franco 
BERNONI Federico 
GRASSANO Andrea 
GORLATO Saul 
RIZZO Roberto 
LUCI Giovannialberto 
SHIBI Mei 

Class 
G1 
PRO 
Silver 
PRO 
PRO 
Silver 
Silver 
Silver 
PRO 
Silve r / Over 
Silve r / Over 
Silver 
F3B 
Silver 
F4 
F4 
F.Renault 
Silver 
G1 
F. Regional 
F.Renault 
Silve r / Over 
G1 
PRO 
F. Abarth 
Silve r / Over 
Silver 
F3 Elite 

Team 
B ATTAG LIA  R AC IN G  C AR  
- 
D R U E  S P E E D  B Y  F A C O N D I N I  
FG RACING 
TECHNORACE SRL 
D R U E  S P E E D  B Y  F A C O N D I N I  
D EXTE R S  M O TO R S P O R T 
D EXTE R S  M O TO R S P O R T 
HARP RACING 
RED RACE 
DERVA CORSE 
FG RACING 
SUD MOTORSPORT 
D EXTE R S  M O TO R S P O R T 
IM4 - AGS RACING 
IM4 - AGS RACING 
G MOTORSPORT 
FG RACING 
B ATTAG LIA  R AC IN G  C AR  
R U O T E  S C O P E R T E  M O T O R S P O R T  
SUD MOTORSPORT 
CDM-RS 
B ATTAG LIA  R AC IN G  C AR  
GRASSANORACING 
G MOTORSPORT 
D EXTE R S  M O TO R S P O R T 
FG RACING 
RACING IN ITALY 

Car 
Griiip G1 
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
D a lla ra  F308  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ligier Altro 
Ligier Altro 
T a t u u s  F R  2 0 0 0  
Ta tuus  T014  
Griiip G1 
T a t u u s  F o r m u l a  R e g i o n a l  
T a t u u s  F R  2 0 0 0  
Ta tuus  T014  
Griiip G1 
Ta tuus  T014  
T a t u u s  F .  A b a r t h  
Ta tuus  T014  
Ta tuus  T014  
D a lla ra  F308  

Best Tm 
1:10.673 
1:11.044 
1:11.754 
1:11.974 
1:12.270 
1:12.638 
1:12.653 
1:12.832 
1:12.922 
1:13.074 
1:13.225 
1:13.365 
1:13.849 
1:14.140 
1:14.202 
1:14.266 
1:14.499 
1:14.503 
1:14.513 
1:14.563 
1:14.795 
1:16.119 
1:16.830 
1:18.593 
1:18.695 
1:20.533 

In Lap 

7 
12 

9 
12 
11 

7 
12 
10 

9 
12 

8 
8 
6 
7 
8 
8 
6 
6 
7 
6 
7 
6 
8 
7 
6 
5 
0 
0 

Diff 

0.371 
1.081 
1.301 
1.597 
1.965 
1.980 
2.159 
2.249 
2.401 
2.552 
2.692 
3.176 
3.467 
3.529 
3.593 
3.826 
3.830 
3.840 
3.890 
4.122 
5.446 
6.157 
7.920 
8.022 
9.860 

Gap 

0.371 
0.710 
0.220 
0.296 
0.368 
0.015 
0.179 
0.090 
0.152 
0.151 
0.140 
0.484 
0.291 
0.062 
0.064 
0.233 
0.004 
0.010 
0.050 
0.232 
1.324 
0.711 
1.763 
0.102 
1.838 

VMax 
213,0 
208,1 
207,7 
210,9 
207,7 
204,2 
207,3 
207,3 
204,5 
208,1 
208,5 
206,1 
214,7 
207,3 
214,3 
210,1 
216,0 
204,2 
203,0 
219,1 
216,0 
204,2 
206,1 
196,7 
202,6 
201,9 
133,2 

91,7 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/05/2025 10:54:35 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cronorapino Timing ASD 

FX Racing Weekend Magione 2nd Round 
FX Pro Series / FX2 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 10:15:01 

Magione 2,507 km 

10/05/2025 10:15 


